WTI Physical Swaps 1 Jul 2023 31 Dec 2023 500 bbl/Day CAD 100.30 / bbl

WTI Financial Swaps 1 Jul 2023 31 Dec 2023 500 bbl/Day CAD 102.80 / bbl

The Group’s gains and losses on risk management contracts are presented in the following table.

 Six-months Ended
30 June 2023

£’000

Six-months Ended
30 June 2022

£’000

Year Ended 31
December 2022

£’000

Unrealised (gain) / loss on risk management contracts  (328) 7,223 (858)

Realised (gain) / loss on risk management contracts  (3,015) 13,252 19,848

Total (3,343) 20,475 18,990

The carrying value of the Group’s risk management contracts are presented in the following table.

 30 June 2023

£’000

30 June 2022

£’000

31 December 2022

£’000

Current asset 1,030 533 1,111

Current liability – (8,271) (381)

Net current asset / (liability) 1,030 (7,738) 730

15 Authorised, issued and called-up share capital

 Issuance
date

Ordinary
shares

Deferred
shares

Nominal
value per

Share

Ordinary
shares

Deferred
shares

Share
premium

before
share

issuance
costs

Share
issuance

costs

Share
premium

after
Share

issuance
costs

  Shares Shares £ £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

At 1 January 2022  1,126,425,992 5,000 – 113 50 46,203 (2,000) 44,203

Issued on exercise of 5 pence options 6 Jun 22 40,860,277 – 0.0001 4 – 2,038 – 2,038

Issued on exercise of 6.1 pence options 6 Jun 22 7,994,653 – 0.0001 1 – 487 – 487

Issued on exercise of 11 pence options 6 Jun 22 17,450,451 – 0.0001 1 – 1,918 – 1,918

At 31 December 2022  1,192,731,373 5,000 – 119 50 50,646 (2,000) 48,646

Issued on exercise of 11 pence options 9 Jan 23 116,667 – 0.0001 – – 13 – 13

Issued on exercise of 0.01 pence warrants 25 Apr 23 9,051,927 – 0.0001 1 – 2,045 – 2,045

Cancellation of shares 29 May 23 (25,503) – 0.0001 – – – – –

As at 30 June 2023  1,201,874,464 5,000 – 120 50 52,704 (2,000) 50,704

The ordinary shares confer the right to vote at general meetings of the Company, to a repayment of capital in the

event of liquidation or winding up and certain other rights as set out in the Company’s articles of association.

i3 Energy PLC 30 June 2023 Unaudited Consolidated Interim Financial Report

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

i3 Energy PLC   34

15   Authorised, issued and called-up share capital- continued

The deferred shares do not confer any voting rights at general meetings of the Company and do confer a right to

a repayment of capital in the event of liquidation or winding up, they do not confer any dividend rights or any of